
MIDDLESEX CRICKET WOMEN'S FIXTURES 2025 
 
 

 
Date Opponent Venue Comp 
Sat April 12 Essex Ambassador Cruise Line Ground 50WF 
Sun April 20 Kent Radlett CC 50LW2 
Sun April 27 Glamorgan TBC 50LW2 
Sat May 3 Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton 50LW2 
Mon May 5 Kent Radlett CC WCC 
Sat May 10 Round 2 TBC v TBC  WCC 
Thurs May 15 Gloucestershire Radlett CC 50LW2 
Sat 17 May Round 3 TBC v TBC  WCC 
Sat 24 May Quarter Finals  WCC 
Mon May 26 TBC v TBC The Cooper Associates County Ground WCC Finals 
Thurs May 29 Sussex Sharks (DH) Lord's T20 W2 
Sun June 1 Glamorgan (DH) Merchant Taylors' School T20 W2 
Sun June 8 Kent Women Radlett CC T20 W2 
Sun June 15 Glamorgan TBC T20 W2 
Sun June 22 Gloucestershire Radlett CC T20 W2 
Sat July 5 Sussex Sharks (DH) The 1st Central County Ground, Hove T20 W2 
Sun July 13 Kent (DH) The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence T20 W2 
Sun July 20 Gloucestershire Cheltenham College T20 W2 
Sat July 26 TBC v TBC The County Ground Northampton T20 W2 Final 
Sat Aug 2 Yorkshire Headingley 50LW2 
Sat Aug 9 Derbyshire Falcons Merchant Taylors' School 50LW2 
Sat Aug 16 Leicestershire Foxes TBC 50LW2 
Mon Aug 25 Sussex Sharks The 1st Central County Ground, Hove 50LW2 
Sat Aug 30 Worcestershire Rapids Merchant Taylors' School 50LW2 

 

 
KEY 
 
50LW2 - Metro Bank One Day Cup Women’s 

 
 
DH - Double Header 

T20W2 - Vitality Blast Women’s League 2 
50WF – Women’s Friendly Fixture 

WCC - Vitality T20 Women's County Cup (Knock-out) 
 

 


